RF EXPOSURE REPORT
FCC ID: XGB-500300
Report Reference No. ................ : 24EFSB11012 09381
Date of issue .............................. : 2024-12-03
Applicant’s name ......................... : Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.
Address ....................................... :
44 South Broadway, 4th Floor, White Plains NY 10601, USA
Manufacturer ............................... : Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.
Equipment ................................... : RIFFMASTER Wireless Guitar Controller for NSW
Trade Mark .................................. : /
Model  ........................................ : 500-300
Ratings ........................................ : I/P: 5VDC, 500mA
Testing Laboratory ...................... : DongGuan ShuoXin Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Address ....................................... :
Zone A, 1F, No. 6, XinGang Road YuanGang Street,
XinAn District, ChangAn Town, DongGuan City,
GuangDong, China
According .................................... : KDB 447498 D04 Interim General RF Exposure Guidance v01
Test Engineer:
 Blue Qiu
Responsible Engineer :
 Leo Chen
Authorized Signatory:
 Smile Wang
MPE CALCULATION METHOD:
Antenna gain = 1.63dBi
MAX Output Power：2.893dBm@2402MHz
ERP=2.893+1.63-2.15= 2.373dBm
WORSE CASE:
10^0.289=1.95mW <3mW
Then SAR evaluation is not required
END